TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM741439

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date Entity Type	
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		10/06/2021	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Navajo Manufacturing Company		
Street Address:	5330 Fox Street		
City:	Denver		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80216		
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 90

900707131

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2160789	SILVER FEATHER
Registration Number:	2440062	HANDY SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2442735	PARALLAX
Registration Number:	2442736	WILDCAT
Registration Number:	2544147	CDO
Registration Number:	2553287	IMPRESS
Registration Number:	2638117	KIDZCLASSICS
Registration Number:	2643764	IMPRESS
Registration Number:	2679300	
Registration Number:	2824956	SUNCLASSICS
Registration Number:	2827823	CELL-TECH
Registration Number:	2831838	SUNCLASSICS
Registration Number:	3165245	ENVY
Registration Number:	3212722	X SHADES
Registration Number:	3221920	X SHADES
Registration Number:	3366733	HANDY SOLUTIONS ORAL CARE
Registration Number:	3581007	MAXX HD
Registration Number:	3703312	VATO
Registration Number:	3790806	HOTTIPS!
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 007789 FRAME: 0419

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3793869	X-TREME COMFORT			
Registration Number:	3879074	MAXX OTG			
Registration Number:	3915101	PIRANHA EYEWEAR			
Registration Number:	3997639	ENVY EYEWEAR			
Registration Number:	4012496	IT'S ALL ABOUT THE LENS!			
Registration Number:	4057354	SALUTE!			
Registration Number:	4061181	SALUTE!			
Registration Number:	4083851	MAXX			
Registration Number:	4114228	GOOD TO GO			
Registration Number:	4187295	GOOD TO GO			
Registration Number:	4214901	R			
Registration Number:	4440135	HS			
Registration Number:	4461512	HEALTHY SOLUTIONS FOR VITALITY			
Registration Number:	4476024	GOOD TO GO			
Registration Number:	4574490	HOTTIPS!			
Registration Number:	4577712	BRISTLE-PICKS			
Registration Number:	4583456	DISPENSIT			
Registration Number:	4637263	GLOVE CRAFTER			
Registration Number:	4647310	U.S. BIKER			
Registration Number:	4647311	U.S. BIKER			
Registration Number:	4657579				
Registration Number:	4673648	U.S. BIKER			
Registration Number:	4679827	STINGRAY			
Registration Number:	4690521	U.S. BIKER			
Registration Number:	4737784	LYNX			
Registration Number:	4737785	WRITE SOLUTIONS			
Registration Number:	4754346	CHEFWARE SOLUTIONS			
Registration Number:	4759814	PIRANHA			
Registration Number:	4764020	PIRANHA			
Registration Number:	4787025	WIZARD			
Registration Number:	4787026	MAXX GT			
Registration Number:	4787027	STEALTH			
Registration Number:	4787028	MAXX DYNASTY			
Registration Number:	4792712	SIMPLE KLEEN			
Registration Number:	4796330	MAXX SHIELD			
Registration Number:	4805240	GOLD VISION			
Registration Number:	4837653	MAXX RAVEN			
Registration Number:	4853555	HANDY SOLUTIONS			

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4857584				
Registration Number:	4874765	SALUTE!			
Registration Number:	4924382	ROUGH RIDER			
Registration Number:	5002452	COMFORT IN TECHNOLOGY			
Registration Number:	5056082	GOOD TO GO			
Registration Number:	5064531	SALUTE!			
Registration Number:	5156195	HOTTIPS!			
Registration Number:	5156267	HOTTIPS			
Registration Number:	5156274	COMFORT COMES FIRST			
Registration Number:	5161173				
Registration Number:	5176516	MAXFLX TECHNOLOGY			
Registration Number:	5197157	RR			
Registration Number:	5198594	CHEFWARE SOLUTIONS			
Registration Number:	5383108	IMPRESS			
Registration Number:	5495008	AUTO SOLUTIONS			
Registration Number:	5534072	PIRANHA OPTICS			
Registration Number:	5534074	PIRANHA			
Registration Number:	5628543	CASHCO			
Registration Number:	5675305	HYDRO FLOAT			
Registration Number:	5727682	DURA ARMOR			
Registration Number:	5830799	SALUTE!			
Registration Number:	5938963	SMART POWER COMMAND			
Registration Number:	5945752	M			
Registration Number:	5956473	TECH N' COLOR			
Registration Number:	5957301	MAXX EYEWEAR M			
Registration Number:	5958672	EZBLUE			
Registration Number:	2067968	SILVER FEATHER			
Serial Number:	86914115	XPLORER			
Serial Number:	87208534	SHAREPOWER			
Serial Number:	87712134	DURA ARMOR JACKET			
Serial Number:	87361928	UNATERA			
Serial Number:	87362083	UNATERA			
Serial Number:	87362100	UNATERA			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3036239222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (303) 628-9000

Email: jwoller@lewisroca.com

Correspondent Name: Joy Allen Woller

Address Line 1: Lewis Roca Rothgerber Christie LLP

Address Line 2: 1601 19th Street, Suite 1000 Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	306860-00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joy Allen Woller
SIGNATURE:	/Joy Allen Woller/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2022

Total Attachments: 9

source=Navajo Manufacturing Co. Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Navajo - executed#page1.tif

source=Navajo Manufacturing Co. Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Navajo - executed#page2.tif

source=Navajo Manufacturing Co. Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Navajo - executed#page3.tif

source=Navajo Manufacturing Co. Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Navajo - executed#page4.tif

source=Navajo Manufacturing Co. Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Navajo - executed#page5.tif

source=Navajo Manufacturing Co. Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Navajo - executed#page6.tif

source=Navajo Manufacturing Co. Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Navajo - executed#page7.tif

source=Navajo Manufacturing Co. Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Navajo - executed#page8.tif

source=Navajo Manufacturing Co. Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Navajo - executed#page9.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY

AGREEMENT ("Release") is made as of this 6th day of October, 2021, by WELLS FARGO

BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, ("Lender"), in favor of NAVAJO MANUFACTURING

COMPANY, a Colorado corporation, ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor entered into a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated

June 9, 2020 with Lender, notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on June 10, 2020 at reel/frame 6957/0591 (the "Trademark Security

Agreement"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given

to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted to Lender, under the terms of the Trademark Security

Agreement, a Security Interest in favor of Lender, in and to all of their right, title and interest in

and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks listed in Schedule I.

WHEREAS, Lender has agreed to terminate and release its Security Interest in all

such Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases, terminates and discharges its Security

Interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto

and made a part hereof, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any interest in such

intellectual property, including the Security Interest.

155656.01011/126985460v.2

TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL **ASSOCIATION**, as Lender

By:

[4-111-5-_____ Tom Hedberg Name:

Title:

Vice President

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks

Registrations:

Owner	Mark	Jurisdiction	Ser. No.	Date Filed	Reg. No.	Date Reg.
Navajo Manufacturing Company	SILVER FEATHER	US	75,026,074	11/17/1995	2,160,789	05/26/1998
Navajo Manufacturing Company	HANDY SOLUTIONS	US	75,718,324	06/01/1999	2,440,062	04/03/2001
Navajo Manufacturing Company	PARALLAX	US	76,035,280	04/27/2000	2,442,735	04/10/2001
Navajo Manufacturing Company	WILDCAT	US	76,035,282	04/27/2000	2,442,736	04/10/2001
Navajo Manufacturing Company	CDO Design	US	76,035,281	04/27/2000	2,544,147	03/05/2002
Navajo Manufacturing Company	IMPRESS	US	75,732,190	06/18/1999	2,553,287	03/26/2002
Navajo Manufacturing Company	KIDZCLASSICS	US	76,035,284	04/27/2000	2,638,117	10/22/2002
Navajo Manufacturing Company	IMPRESS	US	76,038,819	05/02/2000	2,643,764	10/29/2002
Navajo Manufacturing Company	DOUBLE FEATHER W/HEAD DRESS	US	75,493,720	06/01/1998	2,679,300	01/28/2003
Navajo Manufacturing Company	SUNCLASSICS	US	78,152,931	08/09/2002	2,824,956	03/23/2004
Navajo Manufacturing Company	CELL-TECH	US	78,178,437	10/25/2002	2,827,823	03/30/2004
Navajo Manufacturing Company	SUNCLASSICS Logo	US	78,152,891	08/09/2002	2,831,838	04/13/2004
Navajo Manufacturing Company	ENVY	US	78,771,936	12/13/2005	3,165,245	10/31/2006
Navajo Manufacturing Company	X Shades	US	78,771,949	12/13/2005	3,212,722	02/27/2007

155656.01011/126985460v.2

Navajo Manufacturing Company	X Shades Logo	US	78,771,969	12/13/2005	3,221,920	03/27/2007
Navajo Manufacturing Company	HANDY SOLUTIONS ORAL CARE	US	78,665,678	07/07/2005	3,366,733	01/08/2008
Navajo Manufacturing Company	MAXX HD	US	77,050,504	11/24/2006	3,581,007	02/24/2009
Navajo Manufacturing Company	VATO	US	77,621,847	11/25/2008	3,703,312	10/27/2009
Navajo Manufacturing Company	HOTTIPS!	US	77,519,088	07/10/2008	3,790,806	05/18/2010
Navajo Manufacturing Company	X-TREME COMFORT	US	77,519,069	07/10/2008	3,793,869	05/25/2010
Navajo Manufacturing Company	MAXX OTG	US	77,958,112	03/12/2010	3,879,074	11/23/2010
Navajo Manufacturing Company	PIRANHA EYEWEAR Logo	US	77,885,077	12/03/2009	3,915,101	02/01/2011
Navajo Manufacturing Company	ENVY EYEWEAR	US	85,205,800	12/27/2010	3,997,639	07/19/2011
Navajo Manufacturing Company	IT'S ALL ABOUT THE LENS!	US	85,226,550	01/26/2011	4,012,496	08/16/2011
Navajo Manufacturing Company	SALUTE!	US	85,115,571	08/25/2010	4,057,354	11/15/2011
Navajo Manufacturing Company	SALUTE! (WINE GLASS LOGO)	US	85,116,023	08/25/2010	4,061,181	11/22/2011
Navajo Manufacturing Company	MAXX	US	85,339,168	06/06/2011	4,083,851	01/10/2012
Navajo Manufacturing Company	GOOD TO GO	US	85,349,495	06/17/2011	4,114,228	03/20/2012
Navajo Manufacturing Company	GOOD TO GO	US	85,078,943	07/06/2010	4,187,295	08/07/2012
Navajo Manufacturing Company	"R" (PIRANHA LOGO)	US	85,317,313	05/10/2011	4,214,901	09/25/2012

Navajo Manufacturing Company	HS Freeform Logo	US	85,908,394	04/18/2013	4,440,135	11/26/2013
Navajo Manufacturing Company	HEALTHY SOLUTIONS FOR VITALITY	US	85,908,043	4/18/2013	4,461,512	01/07/2014
Navajo Manufacturing Company	GOOD TO GO	US	85,774,511	11/08/2012	4,476,024	01/28/2014
Navajo Manufacturing Company	HOTTIPS!	US	85,937,111	05/20/2013	4,574,490	07/29/2014
Navajo Manufacturing Company	BRISTLE-PICKS	US	85,806,019	12/18/2012	4,577,712	07/29/2014
Navajo Manufacturing Company	DISPENSIT (LOGO)	US	86,135,427	12/04/2013	4,583,456	08/12/2014
Navajo Manufacturing Company	GLOVE CRAFTER	US	86,252,834	04/15/2014	4,637,263	11/11/2014
Navajo Manufacturing Company	U.S.BIKER (SKULL AND WINGS)	US	85,440,081	10/05/2011	4,647,310	12/02/2014
Navajo Manufacturing Company	U.S.BIKER (MOTORCYCLE)	US	85,440,134	10/05/2011	4,647,311	12/02/2014
Navajo Manufacturing Company	STINGRAY (FISH LOGO)	US	86,134,935	12/04/2013	4,657,579	12/16/2014
Navajo Manufacturing Company	U.S.BIKER	US	85,440,057	10/05/2011	4,673,648	01/20/2015
Navajo Manufacturing Company	STINGRAY (LOGO)	US	86,134,870	12/04/2013	4,679,827	01/27/2015
Navajo Manufacturing Company	U.S.BIKER (FLAMES)	US	85,440,117	10/05/2011	4,690,521	02/24/2015
Navajo Manufacturing Company	LYNX	US	86,253,468	04/16/2014	4,737,784	05/19/2015
Navajo Manufacturing Company	WRITE SOLUTIONS	US	86,253,481	04/16/2014	4,737,785	05/19/2015
Navajo Manufacturing Company	CHEFWEAR SOLUTIONS (LOGO)	US	86,252,786	04/15/2014	4,754,346	06/16/2015

Navajo Manufacturing Company	PIRANHA (LOGO)	US	86,440,741	10/31/2014	4,759,814	06/23/2015
Navajo Manufacturing Company	PIRANHA	US	86,440,725	10/31/2014	4,764,020	06/30/2015
Navajo Manufacturing Company	WIZARD	US	86,276,964	05/09/2014	4,787,025	08/04/2015
Navajo Manufacturing Company	MAXX GT	US	86,276,992	05/09/2014	4,787,026	08/04/2015
Navajo Manufacturing Company	STEALTH	US	86,276,998	05/09/2014	4,787,027	08/04/2015
Navajo Manufacturing Company	MAXX DYNASTY	US	86,277,021	05/09/2014	4,787,028	08/04/2015
Navajo Manufacturing Company	SIMPLE KLEEN Logo	US	85,830,993	01/24/2013	4,792,712	08/18/2015
Navajo Manufacturing Company	MAXX SHIELD	US	86,277,008	05/09/2014	4,796,330	08/18/2015
Navajo Manufacturing Company	GOLD VISION	US	86,337,303	07/15/2014	4,805,240	09/01/2015
Navajo Manufacturing Company	MAXX RAVEN	US	86,277,029	05/09/2014	4,837,653	10/20/2015
Navajo Manufacturing Company	HANDY SOLUTIONS	US	86,195,717	02/17/2014	4,853,555	11/17/2015
Navajo Manufacturing Company	HANDY SOLUTIONS (S LOGO)	US	86,237,729	03/31/2014	4,857,584	11/24/2015
Navajo Manufacturing Company	SALUTE! Logo	US	85,879,245	03/18/2013	4,874,765	12/22/2015
Navajo Manufacturing Company	ROUGH RIDER	US	86,635,358	05/19/2015	4,924,382	03/22/2016
Navajo Manufacturing Company	COMFORT IN TECHNOLOGY	US	86,832,163	11/25/2015	5,002,452	07/19/2016
Navajo Manufacturing Company	GOOD TO GO	US	86,794,639	10/21/2015	5,056,082	10/04/2016

Navajo Manufacturing Company	SALUTE!	US	85,879,185	03/18/2013	5,064,531	10/18/2016
Navajo Manufacturing Company	HOTTIPS! (LIGHTEING BOLT W/TAIL)	US	87,157,114	08/31/2016	5,156,195	03/07/2017
Navajo Manufacturing Company	HOTTIPS! (LIGHTEING BOLT)	US	87,202,518	10/13/2016	5,156,267	03/07/2017
Navajo Manufacturing Company	COMFORT COMES FIRST	US	87,208,486	10/19/2016	5,156,274	03/07/2017
Navajo Manufacturing Company	(LIGHTENING BOLT)	US	87,160,007	09/02/2016	5,161,173	03/14/2017
Navajo Manufacturing Company	MAXFLX TECHNOLOGY (LOGO)	US	87,208,355	10/19/2016	5,176,516	04/04/2017
Navajo Manufacturing Company	(RR) LOGO	US	87,019,927	04/29/2016	5,197,157	05/02/2017
Navajo Manufacturing Company	CHEFWEAR SOLUTIONS (LOGO)	US	87,116,833	07/26/2016	5,198,594	05/09/2017
Navajo Manufacturing Company	IMPRESS	US	86,171,683	01/22/2014	5,383,108	01/23/2018
Navajo Manufacturing Company	AUTO SOLUTIONS	US	87,215,023	10/25/2016	5,495,008	06/19/2018
Navajo Manufacturing Company	PIRANHA OPTICS	US	87,711,742	12/07/2017	5,534,072	08/07/2018
Navajo Manufacturing Company	PIRANHA (BOLD LOGO)	US	87,711,802	12/07/2017	5,534,074	08/07/2018
Navajo Manufacturing Company	CASHCO	US	87,362,280	03/07/2017	5,628,543	12/11/2018
Navajo Manufacturing Company	HYDRO FLOAT	US	88,027,980	07/06/2018	5,675,305	02/12/2019
Navajo Manufacturing Company	DURA ARMOR	US	88,114,423	09/12/2018	5,727,682	04/16/2019
Navajo Manufacturing Company	SALUTE!	US	85,983,893	03/18/2013	5,830,799	08/13/2019

Navajo	SMART POWER	US	87,920,498	05/14/2018	5,938,963	12/17/2019
Manufacturing	COMMAND					
Company						
Navajo	MM (MOUNTAIN	US	88,187,117	11/08/2018	5,945,752	12/24/2019
Manufacturing	DESIGN MAXX)					
Company						
Navajo	TECH N' COLOR	US	87,920,530	05/14/2018	5,956,473	01/07/2020
Manufacturing						
Company						
Navajo	MAXX	US	88,230,035	12/14/2018	5,957,301	01/07/2020
Manufacturing	EYEWEAR MM					
Company						
Navajo	EZBLUE	US	88,068,680	08/07/2018	5,958,672	01/14/2020
Manufacturing						
Company						
Navajo	SILVER	US	75,026,072	11/17/1995	2,067,968	06/03/1997
Manufacturing	FEATHER					
Company						

Applications:

Owner	Mark	Jurisdiction	Ser. No.	Date Filed
Navajo Manufacturing Company DBA Navajo Manufacturing	XPLORER	US	86,914,115	02/19/2016
Incorporated Navajo Manufacturing Company DBA Navajo Manufacturing Incorporated	SHAREPOWER	US	87,208,534	10/19/2016
Navajo Manufacturing Company	DURA ARMOR JACKET	US	87,712,134	12/07/2017
Navajo Manufacturing Company	UNATERA	US	87,361,928	03/07/2017
Navajo Manufacturing Company	UNATERA	US	87,362,083	03/07/2017
Navajo Manufacturing Company	UNATERA	US	87,362,100	03/07/2017

155656.01011/126985460v.2

Trademark Licenses:

None.

155656.01011/126985460v.2

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/15/2022 REEL: 007789 FRAME: 0431